Date

2022/2023

Midlothian High School - Softball (F) Varsity
MHS Softball

Time

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 28

Jan 31

Feb 4

Feb 7

Feb 11

Feb 14

Feb 16

Feb 17

Feb 17

Feb 18

Feb 18

Feb 21

Feb 23

Feb 23

Feb 24

Feb 24

Feb 25

Feb 28

Mar 3

Mar 4

Mar 7

Mar 10

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

11:00 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Lake Ridge

@ Ennis

@ Timbercreek

vs Arlington Martin
vs Waxahachie

@ South Grand Prairie
@ LD Bell

@ Birdville

@ Keller Central
@ Grapevine

@ Haltom

vs Eaton

vs Rockwall Heath
Vs Saginaw

vs Arlington

vs North Forney
vs Red Oak

vs Heritage

@ Summit

vs Timberview

@ Arlington Seguin

vs Cleburne

Mansfield Lake Ridge HS

Ennis High School

Keller Timber Creek HS

MHS Softball Field

MHS Softball Field

South Grand Prairie HS

LD Bell High School

Colleyville Heritage HS

LD Bell High School

Grapevine High School

Grapevine High School

MHS Softball Field

MHS Softball Field

MHS Softball Field

MHS Softball Field

MHS Softball Field

MHS Softball Field

MHS Softball Field

Mansfield Summit HS

MHS Softball Field

Arlington ISD Softball
Complex

MHS Softball Field

3 way scrimmage with Lake
Ridge and Azle

3 way scrimmage

3 way scrimmage




Mar 14

Mar 21

Mar 24

Mar 28

Mar 31

Aprl

Apr4

Apr 6

Apr 11

Apr 18

Apr 21

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Joshua

vs Burleson

@ Burleson Centennial

@ Heritage

vs Summit

@ Timberview

vs Arlington Seguin

@ Cleburne

vs Joshua

@ Burleson

vs Burleson Centennial

Joshua High School

MHS Softball Field

Burleson Centennial High
School

Heritage High School

MHS Softball Field

Mansfield Timberview HS

MHS Softball Field

Cleburne High School

MHS Softball Field

Burleson High School

MHS Softball Field

Teacher Appreciation Night

Senior Night




